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Inaleged is the building peralt sovering the ereotion of a ong'
Jtory woedehad on yewr propovty ot Long Islane Vo ‘

»

Tou have shown that som propuse to ues 2 x 3 cornar puote. Rlile .
15 no% oulfiolonsly honvs and et be pt ioaph 4 X 4« The 85110 you ghoy T, ]
to ho 2 x 3 supported upon tho ground, ~“age 0ille oust Lo at least 4 x 4,

and ot be pupportod nt lonst 8 inchey apoeay tha round, C!ho raftors s
must bo ot lenot 2 x 4,

“he peratt e givan w222 the gondition that 405 ooaply with
thoso reoowirementv. If Jou are amwilling to deo tlig, thu porait oapd
shoull Yo roturpsd, and the wosk ehntdoned,

Yorre vauly,
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Ai °LICATION FOR PERMIT AUG g 1000
Class of Building o- Type of Structure__Thirt Ologs —
Portland, Maine Juzuvt 8, 1937 *

To the INSCRCTOR OF BUILDINGS, ronILaxs, Me.

The undersignd hereby .pplies for a pertnit to erect clwr=irysei the foliowing building structureequipmetein
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Cede of the City of Portlund, plans an< specifications, i
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location. S2¥§4224 :¥a¢ long laland Ward_ L __Witun Fire Lumies?._%0___ Dist, No.__ __
Owner's TFTATEL name and address_ S4X 706 . Tanken Lozy Islond Telephone
Contractor’s name and address Canar Telephone .

Atchitect's name and address.

Propozed use of building_ T008 dhed No. famites_____ _
Other buldings on same lot__Bottnge

Description of Present Buiiding to be Altered

Material _________ No. stories Heat Stylc of roof Roofing.
Last use No. families,
General Description of New Work S AL

skatah st Lid bxl’l_ ot
To ovoct shiad 30" z 20* R CLOSTSA R 13 VAR
I Pt \ "\TLL

Gt S A b i %_u'
L GUTREMTNE 1 WAIVED,

t

Details of New Work
Size, front 10° depth YA No, stories_;_Height average grade to highest point of reof 0% __

To be erected on solid or filled land 239344 earth or rock?___onrdh

Material of foundation. 22Xl Thickness,, top bottom -
Material of underpinning [Teight — Thickness_

Kind of ronf Pitox Roof covering — ssraat 2oll

No. ¢f ¢iimrays o Material of chimneys of lining

Kind of heat N0 Type of fuel Distance, heater to chimney..
If oil burner, name and modsl ___

Capacity a~d location of oil ianks U

I2 gas fitting irvolved 700 'Sire of service

Corne. posts. 2B Sills. P4 Girt ar ledger board ? ~ e .
Material columas under girders. Size Max. oncenters  _______ _

Studs (outnde walls and carrying partitios s) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or rger.  Brdging in every floor and fat roof
span aver 8 fect. Sills and corner posts all one piece m cross section.

Joists and rafters: 1zt floor , 2ud s ord ,reof 88
On centers: 1st floor , 2nd — 3rd . roof $0M
Maximum span: ist floor , 2nd — 3d , roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?
If a Garage
No. uars now accommodated on sa ne lot , to be accommodated

Tutal ne.nber cor..ercial cars to be 1ccommedated

Will automobila repairing be done other than niiror repairs to cars habitvally stored in the proposed building ?

Miscelianeous
Will above wetk require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? __rp —
Plans filed as part of this application? __ Yaa Neosheets 3 _ =~
Estimated cost §.1% o Fea §_+78

,:" Will there be in charge of the above work a person ¢ mipetent to see that the State and City requirenints pertainng theretn

Yoa
are observed . Hildved A, Prpkoa

Signature of owepro_ —
INSPECTION COPY &n f ‘& —"—S\X
! [
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. P Deartmant of Human Services
" SUB =i s ATER-DISPOSAL:Y ADP ATI0 Divislon of Health Englnearing
\ X [207) 259-3826 s
B ereorstidorsry PROPERTY. ADDRESS W pdi% 27 i
Tawn Or S % A 'y
Plary’ 0 1’ Portland i o, ¥ 5
Street \ C &5 }\,&a{ ! o
Sudwsionlot# | garfield e, 9y-H-8 . %
. AReIEM S v »
R If 1“: gn?:an QIV;‘NERS NAME[S Tox| | pomilann PERHIT & 2,283 l 4
o slond “uilders, Idc. Do ﬁ —1 O 1 e
: Last - Frst ISR YA 2 T Jree Bt T 3
‘i' Arplicant - - JQM‘D LEL® L1 et ._é;
3 Net Island Builders Inc { uumz::,-mwm ji &
o Mating wddrossot | 11 Gerry Ave. L};r—: e f:'i:;-}d';?;"f'i'f:"t—’ it DAL ol ey o ¥
RN .wﬂféfé':ﬂ%"“’ S0, Porflanc, Maine 04106 R AL i I
.f‘. g ‘mmmmmﬂgﬁ‘:ﬂnegmfdpuﬂam;:slmm Gautlon: inspection Required i
3 1, s 15 coect s 5
% V' crowledng andenderst ndmrmyralmrmw.'suamrormn?ml thave  mected tha myaibrcn authorzed above and fou it 1o
Prumbig Inspoctor 10 44y a Perrit. 7 beincompn  wihihe rface Wastewater Disposal Rules . . =
/A (oot il D -4
a1 ), e ORIfET | ~ SULY -14939 &
i i FM‘S‘(}mnrMpdum ] f  Date Local Pumbang fispctof Sgnaturs Data Approved
Al T F il | °

L]
t FrarTE IR B AL s T eErg ¥ 0% PERMIT_INFORMATIOQN Srscet o Ty e e |

(" YHIS APPLICATION [5:FOR: THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES: "YINSTALLATION IS

o
1 [] NO RULE VARIANCE REQUIRED COMFLETE SYSTEM

- 1. O NON-ENGINEEZD SYSTEM 4
2 [J NEW SYSTEM VARIANCE

Attazh New System Varianci Form 2 [, PRIMITIVE SYSTEM

T

1. [ NEW SYSTEM

2 [F REPAGEMENT S*3TEM

. ..

B B L {3 REFLACEMENT SYSTEM VARIANCE {Incleazs Aterntive Tollt
E a0 EXPANDED SYSTEM ° Attach Risplaceme wSystem Vananca Form ' | 3. ENGINEERED (+ 2000 g0}
. prat ey - 3 [ flequinng Lotal Plumbing spactor Approvat | prnvin{JALLY INSTALLED o ,
S 4. (] SEASONAL CONVERSION D Reaares St 1 Lot Panng nspecor | o Y INSTALLED CORPONENTS:
N | Apgroval 4 [ TREATMENT TANK (CNLY}
r Ls. [] EXPERIMENTAL SYSTEM | l 5 [ HOLDING TANK
T 1
MR S __A 6 [ ALTERNATIVE TOILET\ONLY)
: IE REPLAGEMENT SYSTEM: DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE | ; ] NON ENGINEERED DISPCSAL AREA
' vep 1900+ TSN ’ —
. vEAR FALING SYSTEM INsTer €D 130TY 1 5 e B paMILY OWELLING (ONLY)
. THE FAILING SYSTEMIS. - 8 [ ENGINELRED DISPOSAL AREA
. 1 O BEo 3 C TRENGH 2 [ MODULARORMOSILE HOIVE {QNLY)

SLEYEION

La gctg:m_en 4 go'rdnan____l.tLEnmm.—

3 [ MULTIFLE FAMILY DWELLING

4 [ OTHER
e LECHY

o [ SEFARATED LAUNDRY S'STEM
TYPE GF VIATER SUPFLY

QL Weli

SITEOF PROPERTY Y. * . TONING
5628 S¥F 1E

F;xafa.sw:mﬁs;emaeﬁa&@—?ﬁﬁm-ﬁw DESIEH DETA!

LS (SYSTEM _LAYOUT SHCWN ON_PAGE 3}

L | e B et |

{data) | conducted

On —
systam| proposeis Innccordance withthe Subzurace Wastewalor Disposal Rules.

o N " . RCATMENTTANK: ] - WATEA CONSERVAT'ON PUMPING “ (" CATTRAUSEDFOR
ot 1. [ SEPTIC Ras v ] NOME ; 1,[J NOTREGUIRED DESIGM FECW [BEDRDOMS, SEATING,
- RS | B .. [q)m; e 2 [ LOW VOLUME TOILEF 20 :‘::PYE 5; :E:}E':?.\E‘rgm o EMPLOYEES, WATER RECORDS, E16.)

AN ‘4 2 [ AERCEIS 3 [ SEPARATED LAUNDRY SYSTEM AN AND ELE/ATION]
el Y 4 [ ALTEPHATIVE TONET 5 {J REQUIRED

B %‘ L SIZE: _._.GALSJ- SPEGFY ——— ‘J DOSE: _ _GALS
) 7 ran ‘s <

i _ SOILCOHDITIONSUSEDFOR S1ZERATINGSUSEDFOR DISPOSAL AREATYPEISIZE
LY 7
SR T 2 . DESIGN PURPOSES DESIGN PURPOSES
i v EISMALL 1 [1BED —Sq R
o, fg PROFILE , CONDITION 2 CIMECIUM 2.[1CHAMBER Sq Fi
v % _ 3 [CIMEDIUMLARGE [] REGULAR [} H20 DES:GN
NN ] DERTHTO 4 [JLARGE 3 [J TRENCH Linear Fi, | ELOW.

f % I — L 5. DIEXTRALARGE |4 IOTHER: oo L {GALLONS/DAY)
a’l ‘.“;; — vy — ¢ J
! (PR T AT N X g S BTN TR Yt

. SITE EVALUATOR STATEMENT L] STE EVALUATA 1 WAGED EY *OCAL OPTKY

a yite avaluation for this project and cerify that the dvla reported [s aceurats, The

275889

Sitp Evzluator Signatura

SE#

'mwmmmmnms«-:mmwmm:mo:m

TOWN COPY

Daie Page10ta

HHE200 Rav.1/84
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

2¢9 CONGRESS STREEY
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101
(207)874-8300

November 20, 1990

Islands” Builder
c/o Anthony Donovsn
11 Gerry Avenue
. South Portland, ME 04106 :

- - ' H
-

Bedr Mr. Donovan:

1" “easaement. .

Please supply the necessary information to this office.

] Sincere.y,

" Willlew Girdux,
Zoning Enforceméut Officer
3 R

i g

< eet v, Samuel‘HoFfses,'ChieI of Inspectio. Servicea
JT-e Lharles Lane,.Corporation Counsel !

. ;2. Warren Turner, A1 nistrative Assistaut
© o 7™Arthir Addato, Coge Enforcement Officer
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+. '~ As par.our discuséion about your pending permit at 97-H-5 Gorfield Street,
ot , .. Long Island, it will be recessary for you to provide us with a conservation

RATE B IR A5 f MO RN e A e e R T ik S b
S T S WM AR Sk SNSRI ol i S

- e WP

P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF
OEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVE..OPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
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permure Y oy OF Portland . BUILDING PERMIT mrpmcmom MAP _LOT#
Flease fill out any part which applies to job. Proper pluns must accompany form _ thO[ﬁm dl Use Only%\ i. i« S
Owner: _Island Builders, Tnc, ml. § O T T *Sub&iv{dnﬂ }’u‘.‘ No w‘
Addross: \l Gerry Ave. So. Portland, Maine 04106 ;;;'d?::a‘:“”g’!f'~ :: : - f: g gy
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION_37-H-5 Garfield Ave 1L, I. Teow Limit_2 2o - $;;?,GGG — Pmnuzxpinlm.__ LR
Island Builders, I Entiaed Cost oL 7o T U“"‘“NF‘“‘ -
CONTRACTOR, __ """ "SURCONTRACTORS__ __ e A ST, t
ADI'RESS. 11 Gerry Ave. So. Portland " . S = :
C T
Eg\_ Corstruction Cost: $10 000 Ty‘perUBE:_ Retail trade emnr 1. CelllngJoEs!a Size:
st T Cr GYERRS e s e wF 1 b, v 4 2. Ceiling Strapping Size Spacing
Pax% Uﬂs._s.in - — &, Typo Cellingy:
Buﬂd[ng Dlmcnsiuns L;_W L Fl,____# Stoncq Lot e 4. Tasulation Type 3y :
SN R §q B 5, Ceiling Helght: E! ”U“i ISSHE-B
IAPmposchse L ScnwnnL Condomintum_ Apa.vtmc- Raof:
S LT - 1. Trus=cr Rafter Siz 5
e Cmvm!on Explnir.ChﬂnMe with Lenovat‘iensr 2.Shu:t}?i:t g?rype ¢ sﬂ?—w——lﬂ—}aﬁg—-——
" COMPLETE QVLYIFTHENUMBER OF UNITS WILL CHANGZ . 3 go;fcovcdns'mao TS
*Residential Buildings Only; - - . L 4.0ther ___ 13 ), b
: ] Ol'Dwe].mgUmu L O New Dwelling Unfie 252 eE -2 Chimneys: rerrvrianaT—
PR . . N Type* Nutmber of Fire Places
Toundation: Heating:
1. Type of Sail: Type of Heat:
2,52t Backs - Front Rear Sidels) Electricnl:
« Foalings Size: Serv' e Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required  Yes___ No___
4, Poundatfon Size: Plumbing:
5. Other 1. Appro ral of safl *est if required Yes No.
2. No.cf Tubs or Showers
Floor: 3. Mo of Flushes
1. Sills Size: Sills must be anchored, 4. No. of Lavotorics
2, Girder Stze: B, No, of Other Fixtures
3. Lally Colurmn Spaciny: Sizo: Swimming Pools-
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16 0.0, 1. Type
&, Bridging Type: Size: 2. Pool bizu : Square Footage
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: 3. Must confarm to National Elcczmal Ceda and State Law,
7, Olher Material; Zoning:
District Strcet Frontage Heq': Provided - ’
Exterior Walls: Required Sctlucks anL_; Back Slde . Side_
1. Studding Suze Spaclag Review Roquired: * . e T IO
2. No, wiadows . ZoningBomd Appr.wa Vee ~ No ~. Dale:: :
3. No, Doars, ;¢ Planng Board Approval: Yes No, . Dater e
4. Honder Sizes Span(s) : Conditional Use: Variance Sie Blan Subdmnlcn
5. Bracing: Yes Na. Shora and Flondplaln Mgmt______Spoaisl Exception
6. Corner Posty Sirn Other___—_{(Explain) MRSV
7. “nsalation Typa Suza Dota Approved. : UL P
8. Sheathing Typo Bue - RS - Spemae e
&, Slding Type Westher Exposure \ .
10, Musanry Matarnls ~ il Permit Recelved By 1a44u1
11, Metal Materinls / / 2/6/89
Interioe Walla: Signature of Applicant_£d oy // LA ——, Date
1. Crudding Size, Spacing, i
2, Headnr Sizog__ Spands) :
3. Wall Covering Type Signature of CEQ ( Datg
-d (:E @
;: gﬁ?ﬂﬂiﬁf‘" Inspection Dates 7)
White-Tax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG White Tag -CEOQ @ Copyright GPCOG 1987
. o iy £ ' . T N . . = ,}ja
‘:‘*».3“. Geg Ve TR ‘ :
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
389 CONGRESS STREET .
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 '
{207)874-8300
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P. SAMUEL HOFFSES, CHIEF |
DEFARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT : TEVE INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISIOHN
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March 15. 1989
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Island'juilders, Inc. -
11 Gerry Avernue ) ‘
South Portland, Maine 04106 N6 e
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Dear Sir: oy

F«‘:’

)
oy
,
o

It has come to my attention -through our legahidepartment that an affidavit £
53¢ been filed with that department questioning the sewsr disposal system, )

1
With this, T must as the Chief:of luspections Crevoke your exteenal plumbing 1
permit until this issue has been resolved, ha- :

ey
vy

heg

e,
J:;'E}(,
e

Pt Pt
et
ARy |
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7
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T
,ggi
o .e-l
Fair
Shid
2

Also, your replacement systemivariance was nots completed, therefore your
permit was fnvalid. .

.

If you have any questions regarding this -matcer, plemse call me.

Sincerely,

»
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T CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
%: . MEMORANDUM

TO: P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Building Inspections DATEw

e , June 26, 1990 et ,",.":-‘%‘5';:‘_5;:
s ) FHOM: William Giroux, Zunlng Codes Enforcement Officer L{)Q I : J:Eﬁ
b ! R
F“:’:‘:[“ha B e N TIE  T L R T - i . R "':', 4 A,
:;;Té” SUBJECT: leland Builier”s - #97-H<5 Long Island%}g A Lt :‘“@‘%55‘%"’4‘:
T ; . e iy
P S T
£ A e A oY
SR o - Ty

re o et

A% ﬁ},"w "’f:’ This 1s in reference to an application by Islind Builders to amend their ;
& ux&::g‘:;',@«: initial application for lot 97-H-5 Long Island. Based on the attached mers 4
Hiaed it from the City”s Gorporation Counsel, I would recommand careful considera- e
SuERaIN T tion. ' , . o
t'.‘f{i‘f{:}g =.di‘§~‘ . &

it .
iy -;3% However, I don”t belleve it would be proper for me to deny. based on BOCA and
: : Plumbing Ccde issues. > '
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ve3 ‘.,c% s ce! + David Lourie, Corporation Counsel h
: it - Jotsph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Plananing and Urban Development
;: . Arthur Addato, Code Enforcement Q0:ftcer
&) Marge Schwuckal, Asst. Chief of Inspections
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CluY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO: William Giroux, Zoning Enforcement Administrator
FROM- David A, Lourie, Corporation Counsel -

RE: ISLEND BUILDERS, INC, - GARE‘IELD AVENUE, LONG ISILSND

APPLICATION FOR AMENDEL BUILDING PERMIT
DATE: June 4, 1920 .
This is in response to your request for legal opinion

relating to the application for a proposed amended building
permit which wes received in your office on April 12, 1980, In
the context of the history of this cas=, the application rairad a
number of issues.- As Mr. Donovan las continued-to-:cgquestion Mr,
Lane’s impartiality, I have reviewed this matter myself to avoid
further question in that regacd. The proposed’ amendment seeis
to amend a building permit dated March.16, 1989, and -proposed u
change of use from a single family Awelling to-retail trade,

~ I

permit

understand the facts to bo as follows:: The building
was issuved supject .to the condition that "...a plumbing
permit for subsurface rdisposal .system car. & issued”. {See
letter from P. Samuel BHoffses (3 Island E ders, Inc., dated
March 16, 1569.) The day before, after fin:ing that the prior
subsurface waste disposal zystem mzy never have existad, Sam
Hoffses had revoked the externzl plumbing permit (previously
granted) whizh was a condition precedent tc lissvance of the
building/change of use permif, uncil such time as the
grandfathered status of the septic system was resolwved. (See
letter from P. Samuei Hoffses to Island Buildacrs, Inc., dated
March 15, 196Y,) I. appears that this M"revozation" either
operated as a conditicn of the building/change of use porwmit or
was cffective to revoke the plumbing permit over a year agu

1 A number of state and lo~3al regulations supvort the
validity of Mr. Hoifresr! decigic. to condition approval
of the- permit on toilet ara subsurface waste disposal

+ facilities. being provided. For example, the State
. Plumbing Code (10-114A CMR -238- Page A.3 5/83)
zecommands one water..closet and one ‘lavatory (the same

Garfield

Streec, Jdan, -1989" which ccompanied the application

for, a bullding permit, rated February 6, 1989) for

enployee uze in office buildings, (The Sctate Plumbing

Code does not specifically address ‘"retail trade”

uses.) In addition, $110.6 of the BQCA Natl.onal

Gullding Code/1687, provides that the ",..code official

{Mr. Hoffses] shall have pawer as. necessary in the

interest of public health, safe*v and general welfare,

to adoept and premulgate rules and regulations to
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In any case, the building/change of use permit was expressly
conditioned on the axistence of subsurface disposal facilities.
The dissue c¢f whether +he subject premises poseessed a
granufathered septic waste disposal system was +priad before
Honorable Donald W. Webber, as Referee, who issued a preliminary
report on Dzcember 12, 1988, concluding that there was no
credible aevidenc® that a ueptic waste disposal systeéir aver
existed before 1970.
the zonditien or the revocation within the required time for
appeal. Accordingly, under clearly estzbllished Maine law (having
chosen to act under tbe permiv as it was issued or having failed
to appeal the revocatica), it is bound hy its terms. See, for
example, Eitanides v. Pe.rs, Me. 53/ A.2d 1138, 1143 ({3988).

As indicated apt - “«. 0t svlscribe to the assertims of
Island Buillders the: :  #a.ch 16 building perwmit was merely
"suspended" when issues :oncevning the status of the g3phic waste
disposal system on the Garfir:d Stree: property first appeared in
early 1889, 1In my opinion, yc¢a could properly decide to deny the
requested amendment as it appears to have been submitted merely
for the purpose of securing aprellate rights as to a condition or
revecdtion « where appellate review is no longer available, with
the vaderlying purpose of avoiding the clear requirements of the
Island Groundwacer amendments., It is also my opinion that the
building permit application amendment provision of the BOCA Code
was intended to provide a method for amending tae application
(plans proposed by the developer). There is substantial doubt as
to the applicability of this procedure to conditiors impczed by
the buildirg authority which were subject to arpellate review
unacceptable to vhe developer. I believe you would be uphela by

interpret and implement the provisions of this code to
serve the intent thereof and to designate raquirements
applicable because € logal  climatic or other
conditions..,.". Obviously, the regquirement that a
struciure in which individuale would be employed anu to
which tre general public would be invited possess an
éccepraoie method of disposing-oi human waste products
fal.s.within the provisions.of $§110.5. {The adoption
of Porttand’z Tslind Greundvater Zoning Amendments on
December 11, 1989 reflect an e¢ven greater need for
adequate and environmentally scund waste disposal
systems on 1 land properties, Trheri»is little doubt
that the builiing inspector interpreted *he Stake Code
to require a septic system for the proposed use.
Although the requirements of the Stste Flurbing Cods
may be ambiguous, the cdeveloper was bound to the
interpretation of that code once the condition or the
sevocation bacame final,
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WILLIAM GIROUX
June 4, 1890
Page 3

a2 reviewing court in denying the application for amendment on
either or both grounds.

i

1, [
David'2. Lolpie

Corporation/Counsel
DAL/dl
GIROUX.MMO
cc: Charles A. Lane, Associate Corporation Counsel
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2T T 0 JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR,
ié ’ PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
:E; July-12, 1990

Island Buildérs Inc,
11 Gerry Avenue
South Portland, ME 04106

Re: 97-H-5 Garfield Ave.,
Dear Sir;

Long Island, Maine.

kit o
P

N

I =

i, 43,

Your applicatian for a building permit to amend Permit No, 83/1775, retail
trade (no plumbing ~“change location of interior stairwell, change location
of rear entry, construct/rebuild front entry, changing rear window), has

been carefully raviewed and a brilding permit cannot be issuad. My reason
is that this is not an amendment, but a new application and should be a new

application for

5 a building permit, The old building permit was invalid ang
Fiky revoked - letter dated March 15, 19g89. ’
e Under Section 10.J 10-144A.0R 238 (State of Maine Intarna) Plutbing Code)
TR "Bach building shall be provided with sanitary facilities as prescribeg, by
5 »%l“%&i“% e local or State Department + ‘g jurisdiction. In the ahsence of local
AT s vl requirements, a recommenc:
Sy

. list of minimum facilities for various occupan-
cies is given in Appendix 3 of this cods."

Therefore, it is my opinion
that I cannot isgue a builling permit for retail use without minimmm
. Plubiry fixtures,

If you have any, Questions en this da

cision, please call this cffice.
. Sincérely yours,

‘., Chi  af Inspection Servicesﬁ

PSH/4mr
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Wkite-Tax Assesor

Permit # City Of P ortland BUILDING PERMIT A;'PLICATIONI Fee$45. Zone Map & Lot# -
Please fill out any part which epplies to job. Proper plans must recompany form. — —
0&\% islands Builder, Inc.  Phues_774-3845 i Uea Ol U : A
FdS. 11 Gerry AVe; South Portland,ME 04106 e 67190 For Officia sﬁmm!%};ﬁ She L
annd - ale R ¥ i g
‘ mpgnono:-‘cousmucnow Garfield St. -long [Sland Inafde Fire Limits o f “'E.?\ ;_J'UL “u,p
1 Controct . “oH. Bidg Code. : v "
: g:mmr oWner Sub.; 97-H-5 ) ,1:1cm.. Omrersop. Smm~ P
£ éﬁm? Fhone ¢ rekgil tradk \&hmMM1_£hﬂﬂﬂ._—_ o . c‘” i BI R @RTLF\“
] Eet Constmctmn Cost; Propased Use: k Zoninz wﬁ
HE 2 w . Sy rantage Provided:
7 Past Use: 1-fanily dwelling Provided Setberks: Front Back Side Side
IR af Exming Iles Tnitz # of New Fes, Unita _ Review Required:
< .EJilding Dlm“ I —W Total Sq. Ft. .. Zr “ag Board Approval: Yes___. No Date;
TR, e FElanaing Board Approval: Yes Date:
H I Swrics; . #Bedmoms, Lot Size: Conditional Use' Vmauce Site Plan Subdivision
z N A T
o !l!??mpused Uu. Semnal Condominivm . Converslon gg&ﬁrmﬁﬁ& Yos— N.___ Floodplain Yes __Ho__
= E";p[,’(,;"&‘o;m;",;on CH#NGE OF USE - interior renovations Other. {Ezplain)
g P
W35 ’from l-family dwlg & exterior Celling:
dat.cn:h 1. Celling Jolata Size:
2 Typo uf Soil to commarcial (retail trade) 2, Caling Strapping Size 5
6‘ _2, St Backs™ Frent ___ Rear Siduds) 3. Type Crilings:
3. Footmgs Suze: - 4. Insulutfon Typa Size
i 4, roupdation Skze: 5. Cesling Height —_
- 5. Othe : Roof:
- 1. Truss or Rafter Sizo Span
S - 2, Shenthing Type Sizo
-1, Bills Size. Siiis must bo anchored. 3. Ruaf Covering Type
~'2. Glrdor Size: - Chimneys:
- 3.Lally Column Spnring' Size: Type! Numbe- of Fire Places ____
A Jolstn Size. Spacing 167 0.C. Hesting:
j Size: Type of Heal:
Size: Electricalt
Sarvice Eptrance Slze: Smoke Dotoe- = Requiired  Yes No_____
Plumbing:
1. Approvalofsoll test i ‘red Yes No,
Spacing 2, No. of Tubs or Shawr
&.No. of Flushes _ .
4,No, of Lavatosies
Spanfs} 5. No. of Othar Fixtures
o, Swimming Pools:
+ B - 1. Type:
""" 7. Insulation Typa Size L 2, Pool Size ! Squan. Footnge
5 on B E::math[ng'l‘ypo Size _ 3. Must to {ational Flcctncnl Cuda ond State Law,
37 1,9, 8iding Tyno s : Weather Expesure s
% 10 Masonry Materials__ — - Loui S\MT\C hase
- . Duta G (-T { ?d
ie Spacing R
S%w =52, Header Siteel o oL Span(s), P Hrate f—A% @
¥ ii""i:i Wall Covering Typo..— L'
- .47 Firo Well if roquired, 5\ Vs
6. Other Materials : N\ - JeePuction Dates ")
YellowFGOG ~ White Tag-CEO LZ/ }WWW
Z
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' CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

£ e.‘:'cn Octobar 7 )988, a ve-inspection wee performed on the Dorls Sould property at

‘n,g;f;hii!.énd and results ate as follows: TP.L-tographs were taken sund given tn you, The

D8 pbqﬁion‘revealed that sills an? supports are all rotted, Floor'jeists w.e rotted

and depaged, Jlooring, walls, ceilings are rotted and dameged. .ll'doors, windows are
) There are no toilets, sinks or facil’ties to quallify this

; %ﬁ‘&ﬁj&l{‘t or damaged,
e1)ing 5_&;1},5!.;!&5]:1&:. The structure is begimning to tilt toward the left side us phoilo-

§d7Diane Gullickson, Doris Goulds' daughter on Letober 11,12,13, i988 i3
wangg._:'an appointment with you asd me, Cn October 14, 1388 called el
8/¥8s1E Dtane Gullickson's property and temporary residence of Doris Gould,
qppt} by Diane Gullickson that she was in touch with you on Octuber 13, 1984,
igaoinformed me that Dorls Gould was quite competant o make all decisions
E;ai'.rﬁng*’to'her property. She was reluctont in allowing me to speak wilh
,'tj.'sjﬁould because she was lying down. I could mot get her to agree on an appointnent
Pyl bt you ond me. She further stated that she would consult her zttormey on rf‘niﬂ matter
s ﬁdgthat he would be in touch with us, 0gain, reluctart to giiz n of her atty.
b ORGSR -
T "}&‘f;-,\' 1 adrised Diane Gullickson that our fepartuent has ordered her to tctally secure by
" boariing up all doors and windews to prevent any entrance into structure. Yurther advised
*  her, hat this is aa unsafe structure aud must be made sound or be demolished.

*

«  For ovr information, Dorie Gould underwent brain surgery for a tumerous conditon,
and colon * ‘vzery.

.

Dase: on various telephona conversations end physical meeting a: 2:30 A on
October 14, 1653, Y have arrived at a place where there are no favoratle agreements
pending or contemplated.

Plesse 1dvise me on what the next course of action is required of me.

Arthur Addato

Chief of Inspection Services
Director, Plamnlrg & Urban Pevelopment
Aesistont tc City Manager

Jdater 07 Donnell

Sar Hoffse
Jre Grey

. Ann Harner
Cougcilbr
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TO: P.
FRoM: A,

SUBIECT:

Samnel Hofices

hddato/C,E.G.
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Long Island, $7-H-5
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

MEMORANDLUM

Dorls L. Gould property at Garfiald Awenue,

o Ned e

ome 9/76/88

Most iecent inspeccions performed at thls property as follous; 6/24/88; 71/29/88;
The results of these inspections reveal that it is en unsafe structure

and 18 rupidly becoming worse.

8/12/88.

' The owner has been informan by corvespondence and calle g of 6/88. I was told
that she could not obtain a contractor to demolish it and remove debris, 1
apoke with a contractor this worning +nd he is not coptemplating doing thic work.

1 heve becn tryirg to sontact Doris Could thzough her daughter, Beverly Albano

of 45 Cumberland Averuz, City.
went surgery and 1s In poor cemdition.
plctures before 10/12/88,

property. A lctter ias to be sent again

I am informed at thia time that the swmevr under-
Howevir, I plan to get some updated

10 confirm the rapid deterlorated conditien of this

An updated meme will be submittad after pletures &2 taken,

s

cl
P.
A.
5.
A.

Lane
0'Depnel
Harner
Hoffues
Addato

today to nmotify owner of this cordition.
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